BOROUGH OF KANE MCKEAN COUNTY

ORDINANCE #A-1073

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF KANE, MCKEAN COUNTY, AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2024.

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the Council of the Borough of Kane, County of McKean and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Section 1. That a tax be and the same is hereby levied on all property and occupations within the said municipality subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2024 as follows:

Tax Rate for General Purposes, the sum of 7.325 mills	\$.7325
1 ax Rate for Street Improvement, the sum of 2.0 mills	\$.20
Tax Rate for Street Lighting, the sum of .5 mills	\$.05
Tax Rate for Fire Improvement, the sum of .5 mills	
Tax Rate for Recreational Purposes, the sum of .15 mills	\$.05
Tay Rate for Shado Trace the set of open in	\$.015
Tax Rate for Shade Trees, the sum of .025 mills	\$.0025

Total 10.5 mills, \$ 1.05/hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

Section 2. That any ordinance, or part of ordinance, conflicting with this ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this ordinance.

Adopted this 13th day of December, 2023

Council President

Attest:

Jonal

Approved this 13th day of December, 2023

Brandon Riochon Mayor